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County Annual Report Detail 
2010/2011 

Cost Per Population* Total Total 
Capita Hourly Cost MM/DD/YY Total Hours Expenditures Revenue 

Alameda $0.83 $71.13 1,513,493 17,579 $1,250,427 $1,018,684 
Amador $3.39 $93.99 37,907 1,369 $128,669 $46,869 
Butte $1.89 $55.52 220,024 7,486 $415,615 $176,463 
Calaveras $2.24 $64.14 45,258 1,580 $101,357 $54,016 
Colusa $7.55 $277.94 21,452 583 $162,038 $58,624 
Contra Costa $1.08 $90.85 1,052,192 12,549 $1,140,085 $732,986 
Del Norte $0.94 $102.35 28,577 262 $26,815 $23,543 
El Dorado/Alpine $0.84 $133.46 182,330 1,153 $153,878 $134,625 
Fresno $0.92 $91.59 933,075 9,392 $860,257 $536,291 
Glenn $2.02 $61.27 28,188 929 $56,924 $54,279 
Humboldt $2.07 $78.89 134,575 3,531 $278,564 $150,539 
Imperial $2.02 $44.94 175,594 7,898 $354,950 $210,452 
Inyo/Mono $0.60 $49.24 32,741 398 $19,597 $32,872 
Kern $1.43 $75.26 841,744 15,973 $1,202,115 $543,356 
Kings $1.86 $50.39 153,020 5,651 $284,758 $109,361 
Lake $1.65 $46.38 64,466 2,294 $106,395 $67,670 
Lassen $0.80 $33.27 34,730 830 $27,615 $30,700 
Los Angeles $1.06 $62.71 9,827,070 166,400 $10,434,341 $7,451,868 
Madera $0.91 $59.80 151,160 2,295 $137,238 $127,809 
Marin $1.70 $120.81 252,767 3,559 $429,906 $218,244 
Mariposa $2.91 $83.30 18,119 633 $52,711 $1,541 
Mendocino $1.14 $63.33 87,939 1,579 $99,967 $82,098 
Merced $2.10 $66.50 256,386 8,112 $539,445 $226,550 
Modoc $3.03 $84.25 9,676 348 $29,276 $26,463 
Monterey $1.73 $105.86 415,825 6,783 $718,024 $342,250 
Napa $3.40 $110.77 136,681 4,196 $464,784 $224,040 
Nevada $1.12 $115.05 98,484 962 $110,681 $90,038 
Orange $0.41 $62.97 3,017,089 19,550 $1,231,073 $1,283,599 
Placer $0.82 $68.70 350,609 4,203 $288,751 $195,657 
Plumas/Sierra $3.63 $53.59 23,224 1,575 $84,397 $16,414 
Riverside $0.60 $50.31 2.191,800 26,331 $1,324,700 $1,765,642 
Sacramento $0.85 $93.30 1,420,447 12,934 $1,206,705 $887,818 
San Benito $2.03 $93.37 55,350 1,205 $112,509 $62,296 
San Bernardino $0.92 $69.59 2.038,771 26,861 $1,869,381 $1,409,924 
San Diego $1.22 $94.39 3,104,581 40,027 $3,778,287 $2,891,657 
San Francisco $0.98 $86.01 807,177 9,179 $789,458 $567,033 
San Joaquin $1.15 $96.84 686,761 8,172 $791,431 $500,207 
San Luis Obispo $1.26 $57.18 269,753 5,943 $339,833 $190,081 
San Mateo $1.33 $109.06 719,582 8,806 $960,372 $592,622 
Santa Barbara $1.30 $104.95 424,291 5,275 $553,590 $87,220 
Santa Clara $0.82 $56.85 1,787,553 25,638 $1,457,588 $1,314,962 
Santa Cruz $0.85 $95.26 263,174 2,352 $224,048 $174,795 
Shasta $0.92 $51.87 177,480 3,163 $164,076 $164,371 
Siskiyou $2.71 $65.72 44,951 1,855 $121,918 $61,725 
Solano $1.53 $97.31 413,220 6,514 $633,869 $258,518 
Sonoma $1.82 $61.23 484,258 14,356 $878,950 $613,101 
Stanislaus $1.09 $84.66 515,311 6,655 $563,436 $420,845 
Sutter $2.86 $104.60 94,800 2,590 $270,925 $88,867 
Tehama $2.04 $83.57 63,635 1,550 $129,527 $73,436 
Trinity $1.26 $275.91 13,883 64 $17,520 $11,377 
Tulare $1.36 $59.48 443,638 10,161 $604,340 $216,217 
Tuolumne $1.31 $74.76 54.961 966 $72,222 $65,910 
Ventura $0.94 $90.55 825,378 8,581 $777,000 $727,430 
Yolo $0.95 $78.55 200,995 2,422 $190,254 $149,102 
Yuba $1.58 $116.22 72,336 985 $114,477 $65,097 

Total $1.05 $72.18 37,318,481 542,235 $39,137,069 $27,628,152 
*Pooulation data obtained from the Deoartment of Finance. 
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Percent of Expenditures (by County & Program) 

201012011 
Service Quantity 

Metrology Agency Devices Control Weighmaster Petroleum 
; 

0.0%i 4.7% 59.2%Alameda 30.7% 2.4% 3.0% 
0.0% 0.8% 82.3%Amador 13.5% 1.1% 2.2% 

10.0% 18.0% 63.8%Butte 8.4% 4.3% 5.5% 
0.0%1 13.6% 79.2%Calaveras 1.4% 1.4°/o 4.5% 
0.0%: 0.0% 74.7%Colusa 0.8% 4.6% 19.9% 
0.0%1 5.4'-%Contra Costa 68.8% 21.3% 1.7% 2.8% 
0.0%: 0.0%Del Norte 81.0% 2.3% 8.0% I 8.7% 
o.o%i 3.4%El Dorado/Alpine 86.6% 1.6% 1.1% 7.3% 
0.0%' 5.1%Fresno 87.1% 3.2% 0.2% 4.4% 
0.0%i 1.0%Glenn 80.0% 4.0% 9.0% 6.0% 

Humboldt 75.2% 14.0°/o 2.4% 2.7%0.0%[ 5.8% 
Imperial 0.3% 0.4% 68.4% 15.5'.l/o 9.0% 6.3% 
Inyo/Mono 0.0%: 0.0% 83.9% 2.5% 2.3% 11.3% 
Kern 88.2% 2.6% 2.0% 5.3%0.0%: 1.9% 

O.Oo/oi 15.3% 46.4%Kings 23.3% 8.3% 6.6% 
92.2%Lake 0.0%! 1.3% 1.2% 1.0% 4.3% 

. 

Lassen 5.0¾i 2.0% 55.0% 10.0% 10.0% 18.0% 
Los Angeles 4.6%! 7.6% 43.8% 39.7% 3.0% 1.4% 

0.0%] 6.7% 80.0%Madera 1.6% 2.0% 9.6% 
Marin 0.0%! 3.4% 34.7% 52.6% 1.2% 8.1% 
Mariposa 0.0%1 2.4% 70.6% 10.9% 1.4% 14.8% 

O.O%i 8.5%Mendocino 78.1% 5.1% 2.5% 5.7% 
Merced 3.3%! 5.7% 72.5% 7.7°/o 5.9% 4.9% 

0.0%' 0.0%Modoc 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
0.0%: 5.7% 75.0%Monterey 13.2% 3.3% 2.8% 

7.0%Napa 0.0%' 22.6% 56.6% 10.4% 3.4% 
i iNevada 0.0% 0.6% 92.8% 4.9% 0.4% 1.3% 

0.0%: 3.7% 58.8% 34.3% 0.5% 
.. 

2.7%Orange 
0.0%! 1.0% 71.0% 24.0% 1.0% 3.0%Placer 

3,8%Plumas/Sierra 0.0%: 2.9% 81.8% 6.4% 5.1% 
0.0%: 9.9% 52.9% 32.3% 1.4% 3.5%Riverside 
0.0%: 0.7% 63.6% 30.7% 1.0% 3.9%Sacramento 
0.0%: 6.7% 68.6% 20.2% 0.6% 3.8%San Benito 
0.0%! 19.8% 22,1% 0.7%52.1% 5.2%San Bernardino 

77,5%0.0% 3.8% 16-2% 1.3% 1.2%San Diego 
0.0% 8.9% 74.3% 12.1% 4.2% 0.6%San Francisco 
0.0%: 7.5% 83.8% 2.9% 3.0% 2.8%San Joaquin 
0.0% 6.9% 76.9% 11.0% 1.7% 3.4%San Luis Obispo 
0.0% 6.0% 50.0% 39.0% 1.0% 4.0%San Mateo 
0.0% 0.5% 84.2% 10.6% 2.1% 2.6%Santa Barbara 
0.0% 14.4% 43.7% 37.3% 1.6% 3.0%Santa Clara 
0.0% 2.8% 75.8% 16.5% 2.6% 2.3%Santa Cruz 
0.0% 2.9% 78.9% 13-2% 3.2% 1.8%Shasta 
0.0% 1.9% 72.1% 21.0% 2.0% 3.0%Siskiyou 
0.0% 9.1% 82.6% 3.1% 2.7% 2.5%Solano 

1.7%0.0% 3.1% 59.0% 35.1% 1.1°10Sonoma 
0.0% 13.2% 64.7% 13.4% 3.5% 5.2%Stanislaus 

6.9%.0.0% 11.0% 65.3% 10.7% 6.0%Sutter 
0.8%0,0% 12.6% 81.0% 2.8% 2."8°/0Tehama 
0.0%0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Trinity 

2.3% 4.7%Tulare 0.0% 5.9% 81.9% 5.2% 
87.3% 4.5%0.0% 1.7% 2.7% 3.7%Tuolumne 

2.9%Ventura 0.0% 5.8% 47.9% 41.7% 1.7% 
3.3%Yolo 0.0% 6.7% 71.1% 16.3% 2.6% 
6.0%Yuba 0.0% 7.0% 81,0% 3.0% ! 3.0% 

Average 0.2% 5.8% 72.1% 14.3% 2.8% 4.8% 



County Annual Report Recap 
2010/2011 

County 

State 

Total 

Total 
Expenditures Total Hours Hourly Cost Cost Per Capita• 

$1.05$72.18542,235$39,137,069 

$0.19$71.43$6,972,468 97,614 
' 

$1.24$72.06639,849$46,109,537 

Percent of Expenditures (by Program) 

Reg. Service 
Agency Devices Quantity Control Weighmaster Petroleum Metro logy 

County 7.2% 61.0% 25.2% 2.4% 3.0% 1.3% 

State 1.3% 17.3% 7.8% 22.5% 46.1% 5.0% 

Statewide 6.3% 54.4% 22.6% 5.4% 9.5% 1.8% 

Percent of Hours (by Program) 

Reg. Service 
Agency Devices Quantity Control Weighmaster Petroleum Metrology 

County 7.5% 59.1% 26.6% 2.4% 2.9% 1.5% 

State 0.0% 24.8% 9.9% 21.8% 38.8% 4.8% 

Statewide 6.3% 53.9% 24.0% 5.4% 8.4% 2.0% 

• Population data obtained from the Department of Finance. 



County Revenue (by Program) 
2010/2011 

Service Quantity 
Metro logy Agency Devices Control Weighmaster Petroleum Total 

Alameda 3,589 734,685 255,660 5,550 19,200 $1 ,018,684 -
Amador 385 42,501 - 500 450 3,033 $46,869 
Butte 0 1,201 147,424 16,400 4,538 6,900 $176,463 
Calaveras 0 285 51 ,931 0 

~ 

450 1,350 $54,016 

Colusa 55,549 1,950 1,125 $58,624 
Contra Costa 5,437 427,693 284,069 1,388 14,400 $732,986 
Del Norte 21,930 1,613 $23,543 
El Dorado/Alpine 537 129,513 ·525 4,050 $134,625 
Fresno 0 8,436 509,826 - 254 300 17,475 $536,291 
Glenn 0 252 49,752 0 1,875 2,400 $54,279 - -
Humboldt 949 144,490 150 4,950 $150,539 
Imperial 0 0 171 ,243 28,796 4,863 5,550 $210,452-
Inyo/Mono 0 0 29,347 0 300 3,225 $32,872 

Kern 0 3,111 518,120 0 4,125 18,000 $543,356 
Kings 102,311 1 3,000 4,050 $109,361 
Lake 0 296 61 ,823 1,500 4,050 $67,670 
Lassen 140 29,310 425 825 $30,700 -- -
Los Angeles 34,072 5,210,241 2,083,429 15,151 108,975 $7,451 ,868 

Madera 480 127,329 $127,809 -- - -
Marin 122,180 96,064 $218,244 --
Mariposa 0 191 0 75 150 1,125 $1 ,541 - -
Mendocino 0 498 76,845 600 600 3,555 $82,098 
Merced 0 1,798 215,602 0 4,050 5,100 $226,550 
Modoc 26,463 $26,463 
Monterey 2,301 316,541 14,913 8,495 $342,250 

-
Napa 73,635 86,841 46,330 10,967 6,267 $224,040 
Nevada 82,379 2,259 750 4,650 $90,038 -
Orange 3,458 948,183 298,340 2,513 31 ,106 $1,283,599 
Placer 0 455 180,214 14,838 0 150 $195,657 ---
Plumas/Sierra 0 343 15,096 0 0 975 $16,414--
Riverside 4,252 1,106,510 615,767 4,988 34,125 $1,765,642 
Sacramento 0 4,407 548,051 317,510 5,100 12,750 $887,818 
San Benito 4,186 42,729 - 12,615 386 2,380 $62,296 
San Bernardino 11,375 722,124 642,750 6,000 27,675 $1 ,409,924 
San Diego 0 122,748 2,253,567 442,334 39,232 33,776 $2,891 ,657 - --
San Francisco 0 2,520 487,274 68,689 0 8,550 $567,033 

San Joaquin 910 481 ,888 3 6,825 10,581 $500,207 
San Luis Obispo 2,451 175,499 5,306 1,200 5,625 $190,081 

San Mateo 0 2,867 353,647 223,883 1,125 11,100 $592,622 

Santa Barbara 0 1,620 75,019 1,581 2,100 6,900 $87,220 -
Santa Clara 4,773 887,500 - 396,664 3,675 22,350 $1,314,962 

Santa Cruz 1,558 173,237 $174,795 --
Shasta 0 595 155,526 0 825 7,425 $164,371 
Siskiyou 839 44,750 13,034 1,241 1,862 $61 ,725 

·c-
Solano 0 2,361 247,457 0 1,350 7,350 $258,518 - - -
Sonoma 0 3,853 437,464 160,742 2,540 8,502 $613,101 
Stanislaus 0 2,193 400,038 800 7,025 10,789 $420,845 - t--

Sutter 1,078 82,989 0 2,850 1,950 $88,867 

Tehama 0 247 71,464 0 150 1,575 $73,436 
~ 

$11 ,377 Trinity 0 0 11,377 0 0 0 r--- -
Tulare 0 1,594 201,423 0 3,375 9,825 $216,217 -- -
Tuolumne 0 612 62,448 0 750 2,100 $65,910 

Ventura 0 2,595 458,095 241,740 3,450 21,550 $727,430---
Yolo 1,662 119,005 21,260 3,200 3,975 $149,102 

Yuba 397 61 ,925 825 1,950 $65,097 
i 

Total $0 •$323,543 $20,296,365 $6,307,204 $163,781 $537,259 $27,628,152 



County Reimbursements (by Program) 
2010/2011 

Service Quantity 
Metrology Agency Devices Control We ighmaster Petroleum Total 

Alameda I 1,785 6,609 19,843 $28,237 
-

Amador I $0 --
Butte 0 332 2,400 $2,732 -
Calaveras 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0--
Colusa $0 --
Contra Costa 0 7,682 314 0 0 $7,996 

Del Norte 213 $213 

El Dorado/Alpine 829 $829 

Fresno 0 3,577 0 3,984 0 0 $7,561 

Glenn 0 1,403 $1,403-
Humboldt 5,389 1,378 $6,767 - -- -
Imperial - 0 1,446 6 ,685 0 0 0 $8,131 

Inyo/Mono -- 0 0 910 0 0 0 $910 

Kern 0 0 6 ,024 4,184 0 0 $10,208 ---
Kings 35 2,008 800 400 $3,243 

Lake 0 294 $294 --
Lassen $0 -- - -
Los Angeles - 72,751 66,785 422,936 $562,472 

Madera 312 2,100 $2,412 

Marin 250 12,725 $12,975 

ol f-

Mariposa 0 0 0 0 0 $0 

Mendocino 0 0 0 
>--

0 0 0 $0 

Merced 1,454 245 11 ,502 16,305 0 0 $29,506 

Modoc $0 

Monterey $0 

Napa 780 -- 44 $824 

Nevada 3,757 $3,757 
f-- --

Orange 0 0 0 0 0 $0 
f--

Placer 0 1,456 0 0 0 0 $1,456
-- --

Plumas/Sierra 0 $0--
Riverside 3,637 24,763 $28,400- -
Sacramento 0 1,855 1,145 16,888 0 0 $19,888 

+-
San Benito 1,814 $1 ,814 -
San Bernardino 139 69,352 40,119 5 36 $109,651 

San Diego 0 0 0 81,029 0 0 $81 ,029 

San Francisco 0 6 ,917 3,774 420 0 0 $11 ,111 

San Joaquin 12,137 1,420 17,529 200 1 $31 ,286 --
San Luis Obispo I --- 3,967 $3,967 

San Mateo 0 105 6,549 1,201 0 0 $7,855 

Santa Barbara 0 35 0 0 0 0 $35 ---
Santa Clara 1,435 11,597 21 ,270 $34,303 

Santa Cruz 9,132 1,815 3,900 $14,847 

Shasta 0 295 2 ,513 5,094 0 0 $7,902- - --
Siskiyou 341 $341 

Solano 0 0 1,975 1,348 0 0 $3,323 

Sonoma 0 0 1,239 6,886 0 0 $8,125 ----
Stanislaus 0 595 16,809 36,311 1,273 $54,988 -
Sutter 140 393 1,305 0 0 $1 ,838 - --
Tehama 0 1,842 $1 ,842 

f-

Trinity 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 
-

Tulare 0 0 554 2,322 0 0 $2,876 

Tuolumne 0 0 126 0 0 0 $126 
--

Ventura 0 0 5,609 55,697 0 0 $61 ,306 
- --

Yolo 0 1,982 1,000 0 0 $2,982 
---- -Yuba I $0 

Total $74,205 ~37,074 $256,608 $803,344 $2,820 $7,709 $1 ,181,761 



Measuring Devices In Each County 
2010/2011 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

CNG Meters 
Electric 

Submetcrs 
Fabric, 

Cordaae. Wire 
Grease & 

Lube Meters 
Liquefied Gas 

Meters 
Milk Tanks 

lllouldl Odometers 
Retail Motor 

Fuel Retail Meters 
Retail Water 

Meters 
Tanks (Liquid 

Test) Taximeters 
Vapor 

Submeters 
Vehlcle 
Meters 

Water 
Submeters 

Wholes.1le 
Meters 

Misc. 
Measuring 

Devices 

Total 
Measuring 
Devices 

Alameda 
Amador 
Butte 
Calaveras 
Colusa 
Contra Costa 
Del Norte 
El Dorado/Alpine 
Fresno 
Glenn 
Humboldt 
Imperial 
Inyo/Mono 
Kern 
Kings .... 
Lake 
Lassen 
Los Angeles 
Madera 
Marin 
Mariposa 
Mendocino 
Merced --Modoc --
Monterey 
Napa 
Nevada 
Orange 
Placer 
Plumas/Sierra 
Riverside 
Sacramento 
San Benito 
San Bernardino 
San Diego --
San Francisco 
San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 
San Mateo 
Santa Barbara 
Santa Clara 
Santa Cruz 
Shasta 
Siskiyou 
Solano 
Sonoma 
Stanislaus 
Sutter 
Tehama 
Trinity 

2 

2 

1 
0 
0 
7 
0 
0 
3 
0 

0 
85 
2 

0 
0 
4 

26 

19 
0 

14 
2 
2 

15 
0 

8 
3 
0 

1 
0 

0 
O' 
0 

9,296 
442 

2,700 
736 
282 

7.1381 
330f 

1,800 

'.1:~ 
0 

3,2131 
5,434' 

925 
5,733 

508 
1,294 

0 
42,811 

588 
3,718 

100 
563 

1,081 

I 

2,841 i 
2,873 
1,387 

30,805' 
2,693, 

825 
32,699 

5,710 
4601 

21,000 
45,573 
1,826 
5,773 , 
4,504 
5,869 
5,715 

18,554 
4,780 
2,507 

4,415 
8,581 , 

636 
420 

1,071 
213 

105 
15 
30 
18 

97 
3 

26 
80 

2 
25 
19 

1 
71 
16 
20 

3 
229 

24 
31 

3 
19 
30 

1 
42 
17 
15 

189 
35 
12 

173 
69 

3 
110 
224 

11 
59 
46 

62 
27 

105 
40 
46 
20 
42 
59 
47 
15 
12 
3 

-

-

315 57 
40 
80 
44 
10 ·---

0 86 
11 

102 102 
0 88 
0 16 

65 
4 49 
0 50 

30 187 
0 15 

46 
0 27 
0 619 

60 
21 

0 21 
30 50 

0 48 
12 

112 
22 
77 

0 162 
75 
66 

o f 250 
0 143 
1 17- >---.-· 

125 
7 393 
8 5 
0 83 

62 
43 

0 53 
101 
38 

0 93 
39 
45 

0 114 
64 

0 22 
0 33 
0 30 

2 

0 
9 
0 

129 
32 

143 
0 
0 

55 
256 

0 
0 

0 
3 

426 

0 

0 
o ' 

--
0 
0 

195 

o : 

01 

0 

1 
0 
0 

0 

5 
81 ·--

0 
14 

0 
0 

243 
19--
0 

1,938 
1 -
0 
0 

55 

13 
355 

198 
0 

95 
151 
369 
811 

0 

0 

87 
0--

139 
0 
0 
0 

9,8981 

32.2 1 
2,065 25 

532 
287 58 

7,527 0 
275 

1,708 10 
8,226 0 

4481 0 
1,604 11 
2,223 0 

985 0 
8,938 0 
1,376 1 

7441 

366 0 
56,991 0 

1,564 
1,790 

255 0 
1,048 5 
2,420 .Q . 

128 
3,474' 10 

+-· 
897 
863 

19,328 0 
3,332 

386 
15,307 3 
9,959 31 

445 2 
15,500 325 
19,845 7 
2,355 0 
5,859 3 ·-
2,465 
4,804 

~ 

2,784 0 
10,843 

1,634 
2,692 0 

744 4 
14,ffil-

3,823 0 
4,671 

981 0-
995 0 
79 36 

140 
9 

35 
7 

18 
122 

14 
4831 

15 
3 

152 
0 

390 
73 

1 
2,592 

43 
17 

o f 
7 

121: 

406' 

2r 

1~7 
45 

613 
162 

19 
480 

1,463 
21 

189 
110 
89 

216 
412 

72 
11 

55 
81 

166 
26 
10 
0 

0 

0 
0 
o , 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

o f 
0-

--

0 

0 

10 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

17 
0 

0 
0 
0 

1001 

3 
45 

257 
5 

73 
94 

0 
26 

0 
0 

148 
12 

2 
3,976 

9 
95 

o , 
3 

16 

363 
28 

7 
876 

218 
625 

100 
1,386 
1,656 

14 
35 

443 
379 
899 

62 
11 

66 
111 
26 

7 
2 
0 

3,996 
1,523 
2,270 
2,610 

122 
4,263 

416 
5,807 
5,169 

337 
2,130 

0 
5,600 
4,673 

964 
3,437 

0 

38,665! 
2,358 

785 
125 

1,427 
1,576 

2,752 
2,811 
1,946 

31 ,868 
2,897 
2,865 

27,607 
7.3601 

320 
22,150 
37,892 

4 
4,178 
3,304: 
2,536. 
5,182 

17,466 
4,502 
3,232 
1,128 
2,757 
8,104 
2,209 

311 
1,650 

503 

133 

45 
6 

25 
132 

16 
159 

4 
60 
67 
10 

110 
27 
17 
12 

524 
21 

3 
10 
36 
41 

6 
139 

12 
20 
78 
43 

f-

143 
68 

9 
185 
231 

0 
55 
39 

55 · 
108 

9 
54 
52 
39 
36 

109 
10 

5 
8 

10,788 
449 
850 
166 

5,834 

1,151 
772 

0 
761 

0 
0 

3,647 
542 
12 
0 

66,439 
175 , 

16 
235 
201 

2,307 
3,574 

705 
48,368 

2,962 
3 

40,904 
7,569 

406 
22,750 
74,490 

842 
2,859 
2,189 
5,190 

0 
29,816 

3,899 
1,195 

336 
2,888 
6,748 
2,460 

117 
0 

36 

13 22 

40 

----
0 3 

17 
8 0 

80 9 
0 0 

56 9 
6 4 
0 25 

119 3,772 
14 8 

1 
28 25 

434 1,830 
23 

5 0 
60~ -. 

8 1 
5 

2 1 
2 

224 13 

18 
25 25 
22 2 

290 40 
111 2 

0 0 
109 0 

6 
7 
7 0 

141 22 

14 ____2 

38[ 15 
52 1 

11 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

35,463 
2,803 
8,189 
4 ,119 

802 
25,461 

1,066 
10,823 
19,691 

854 
8,127 
7,958 
7,596 

28,119 
3,831 
5,571 

464 

217,133 
4,868 
6 ,460 

535 
3,504 
6 ,034 

152 
12,446 
10,266 
5,046 

133,005 
12,082 
4 ,175 

118.184 
31,720 

1,682 
83,160 

181,789 
7,099 

19.459 
12,760 
19,058 
14,418 
78,475 
15,039 
9,857 
2,323 

14,481 
27,710 
10,538 

1,910 
3,778 

908 

Tulare 6 [ 2,044 58 0 107 541 0 4,916 3__ ~ - 0 18 3,272 78 474 0 0 11,931 

Tuolumne 0 824 7 0 50 0 0 5221 1 4 · 0 0 6,386 12 288 1 0 8 ,095 

Ventura 2 11,155 46 0 94 0 411 5,371 0 317' 1 133' 10,179, 59 10,391 82 38,241 

Yolo 2 1,939 20 2 35 0 22 2.074I 0 59 0 9 1,952 52 1,418 2 0 7,586 

Yuba 2 416 f 7 21 7851 211 I 21 411 2o j 1,685 

Total 208 321,121 2,489 499 4,378 1,792 4,277 263,468 536 10.462 28 12,940 307,987 3,192 367.222 2.028 5,902 1,308,529 



Weighing Devices In Each County 
2010/2011 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

Total 

Oonnant/Port. Livestock & Monorail & Prescription/ Misc. Weighing Weighing 
Computing Counter Crane Platform Hoooer & Tank Hanging Animal Meat Jewelers Raitwav Vehicle Devices Devices 

Alameda 3,115 325 721 73 56 23 5 165 1 139 4,623 
Amador I 106 14 32 4 3 10 1 1 20 191 
Butte 490 51 160 12 50 16] 4 20 103 906 
Calaveras I 98 10 38 17 11 12 186 
Colusa 38 18 69 14 9 9 66 223 
Contra Costa 1,943 204 0 230 40 39 191 2 57, 8 102 1 2,645 
Del Norte 70 22 5 17 5 31 1 7 9 139 --
El Dorado/Alpine 340 142 0 92 10 41 6 2 0 0 12 0 645 
Fresno 2,027 238 8 446 12 223 47 6 127 3 284 0 3,421 
Glenn 43 32 0 49 4 21 24 3 2 0 57 2 237 
Humboldt 313 160 5 69 28 23 44 4 4 0 59 40 749 
Imperial 399 41 0 99 16 18 26 3 20 2 113 33 770 
Inyo/Mono 175 10 0 21 11 13 50 0 1 0 23 30 334 
Kern 1,418 130 0 379 12 63 50 1 194 8 304 3 2,562 
Kings 216 112 0 132 7 21 16 3 2 4 95 12 620 
Lake 128 9 6 24 3 1 16 187 
Lassen 451 6 0 22 7 3 29 2 1 0 1 , 18 133 
Los Angeles 20,453 811 1 7,205 20 299 0 15 2,651 7 600 0 32,062 
Madera 235 14 98 22 ] 35 2 9 75 490 
Marin 784 30 91 42 ] 11 15 973 
Mariposa 38 5 0 10 1. 10 22 0 1 0 1 0 88 
Mendocino 2601 60 7 76 0 26 12 1 12 0 33 94 581 
Merced 634 36 2 165 22 379 52 12 34 0 176 , 1 1,513 
Modoc 19 6 9 5 1 73 I 16 129--
Monterey 998 144 6 170 5 59 93 26 106 15 1,622 
Napa 

-- - t-- -
-~ 1,441 431 31 71 344 5 15 5 1, -- 2,405 

Nevada 232 51 31 4 24 4 5 16 367-~--
Orange 5,656 652 0 817 1 85 3 6 1891 ~- 93 67 7,569- 3~ -----
Placer 707 102 141 96 15 25 1 1,090 
Plumas/Sierra 98 13 18 1 17 44 1 19 1 212 
Riverside 3,913 347 3 626 3 55 6 4 225 0 187 0 5,369 
Sacramento 2,119 370 0 484 1 28 28 4 35 1 118 ' 36 3,224 

San Benito 93 40 32 3 61 1 8 1 35 2 276 
San Bernardino 2,250 300 3 600 130 60 5 1 70 14 260 3,693-- - --t--
San Diego 5,942 744 1 1,116 99 90 7 2 530 1 151 93 8,776 
San Francisco 1,512 1,322 0 77 2 20 0 0 160 0 25 8 3,126 --- f--
San Joaquin 1,431 328 8 468 30 194 16 5 108 4 276 83 2,951 
San Luis Obispo 679 131 6 ] 240 18- 147 62 31 59 1,345-
San Mateo 1,656 207 789 1 33 6 1 24 1 42 15 2,775 
Santa Barbara 818 117 . 13 188 5 53 45 0 34 0 57 3 1,333 
Santa Clara 2,138 1,919 2 574 40 195 16 1 138' 1 111 4 5,139 
Santa Cruz 733 125 1 50 35 5 4 31 984 
Shasta 452 0 0 114 1 36 28 3 0 2 48 1 0 684 

Siskiyou 120 35 27 10 16 73 5 2 37 325 
Solano - 813 161 4 138 14 - 23 18 3 1 54 1,229 
Sonoma 17 ~-

105 
-----7 

1,274 150 109 484 34 126 10 28. 0 2,344 

Stanislaus 1,105 200 286 
~.-- - r-

10 79 5 21340 1~ 63 11 2,201 
~ 

Sutter 209 59 0 134 1 3 3 4 5 0 71 0 489 
Tehama 86 42 0 66 0 23 28 5 2 0 38 0 290 
Trinity 38 0 5 1 --0 0 5 4 4 0 4 0 61 
Tulare 961 101 0 244 0 196 52 3 44 7 231 0 1,839 
Tuolumne 98 37 ol 5 1 7 7 0 17] 0 15 0 187 
Ventura 1,586 538 9 394 8 61 3 0 122 0 68 0 2,789

·-
Yolo 393 71' 0 115 8 14 12 2 19 3 83 72 792 
Yuba 176] 29 30 27 ] 7 1 5 ] 45 8 328 

Total 72,104 10,852 270 19,061 760 3,322 1,325 154 5,173 78 5,030 2,092 120,221 



--
---

-----

----

Quantity Control and Petroleum Program Reports 
lb 

Price Verification Registration Petroleum 

I 
Number of Number of Registered 

rn Registered Checkout Devices in Number of Fueling 
Locations in County County Stations in County 

Alameda 1,4t66 7,139 380 
Amador 
Butte ~- _ 212 840 - ~-: 
Calaveras 34 
Colusa 24 
Contra Costa 5..c...,4_0_8+----- 2_8_3 
Del Norte 26 
El Dorado/Alpine 61 
Fresno i 363

----+------
Glenn 25 
Humboldt 93 
Imperial 247 1,196 81( 

[ 
r 

u 

( 

' 
a 

' 
[ 

;·:------------
Inyo/Mono 50 
Kern 353 
Kings 66 
Lake 42 
Lassen 27 

10,491 Los Angeles 1,906 
IMadera 76 

Marin 429 1 1,576 70 
Mariposa 19 

- ----+--------+-
Mendocino 64 

- ----+-------t 
Merced 102 
Modoc 12 
Monterey 148 
Napa 230 828 41 
Nevada 37 

----t------
Orange 4,587 21 ,31 0 681 
Placer 132 
Plumas/Sierra 48 
Riverside : 2,794 10,862 .._____4_95---1 
Sacramento :_ 1,581 7,802 349 
San Benito 55 205 18 
San Bernardino 1,300 600 
San Diego 4,239 20,074 732 
San Francisco :l 1,812 107

/\------'----+-
San Joaquin 237 
San Luis Obispo 106 
San Mateo 898 4,508 195 
Santa Barbara 119 
Santa Clara 398u_J-----1'---,4_9_0+------- 9,393 
Santa Cruz 109 570 71 

e'l--------+-----
Shasta n 127 
Siskiyou 45' --
Solano 148 

Sonoma 2,312 149 
---------t--------+- - - --

Stanislaus 198' 
Sutter 40 

-------+---- - ------ -
Tehama [I 39 

Trinity fin' - 16 
Tulare uu 245 

I ---------,f------~ 
Tuolumne ~~' ~ 
Ventura 

~. 999 ' 4 ,41 2 __1: ~ 
Yolo 
Yuba 42 

Ir.. Total mt 36,468 ll"Hfi\ 96,123 rnr 10,147 



CMR Summary for All Counties 

From 07/01/10 To 06/30/11 

ACTIVITIES 

1· WEIGH-
MASTER I PETROLEUMPROGRAM ACTIVITIES DEV~CESI !~l~g~ I ~g~~~~ I 

D i EI 
·····1 ·············· ·· 14392 i ;;;;~;..I____30_6_1_1I

1·1. LOCATIONS VISITED 19451 11615 

I 2. INSPECTIONS I 61713 ! . 397149 / 849396 I 2982 ! 11572 

3. INVESTIGATIONS -r~i~~~a7n~~·. ·········1 145 : .... 5999 1 .~J::1 -·;;1·· 391 

!other complaints ·1······ - s I 691 . 221T 11 r- 30 

14NOTICES OFVIOLATIONISSUED-.. ········1 ··········. 791 937;1··· ··;;;01··. -5381 ____1997 

r1·_s._c~1v:1_L._A_D·M-IN_1s_T_R_A_i-1_v_E_A_c_T1._o_N_s_i-_A_KE_N_··---r------23. -··---2-67_[,-·___.._._._15_;_~·. ;1_·····_··___···_···_-1_··~-1r·___···_-_··· ;; 

1'j 6. CIVIL ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS HELD 3 [ 15 21 0 
' '----------

7. CIVIL ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES ASSESSED 3051 ' 519751 398708T·-- 15751I 3475 
1 

r8 CITATIONS ISSUED 1:::::::an;~ . . . · : ;_-- ... .. ----.~- · -:·• .. ...-. · :'1---- -: r .--.---.--.---.. -:--

2 
1 1

9CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS FILED · · · ···1 · · ·-· o ! · -· r·· 166· - · · oT ·· 
0

1 1 
10 CIVIL COMPLAINTS FILED ··- -·-· · ···;:·- ·· ·-··- r· ··-···- 2f o r ----

1 1 

111 CONVICTIONS, JUDGEMENTS. - o , 1 r ;;r ~T 0 

..... . -· ·· 1i~=~~~;l~~~nal .. r1 
O ' 0 l 179406 r ---0 I 0 

12. PENALTIES ASSESSED . ..... ~,·-·-- r--------r------
Civil Penalties i 

0 ! 2275077 0 0Assessed 1 0 I 
[13. INVESTIGATIVE COST RECOVERY 630 : 3637 r· 272223 4;01 4273 

COUNTY USE ONLYr · ·1836d 

' 

1~ 49262T · 1;~;~- ·-1 
115-.------------------1----3-95.51 

1 

- --- 2127.2 I 528.51 
1 

1;6 ·-- -- .. - ·- - I 174.sl 263~~r- .. ;;~o:s I 
[11 TOTAL PROGRAM.DIRECTHOURS T- 31465.5 ' 233261;·1 ....... ;o~~;;_~r 
118. TOTAL WEIGHTS AND MEASURES DIRECT HOURS 397166.9 

C--------

[19. TOTAL WEIGHTS AND MEASURES SUPPORT HOURS (Optional) 85528.1 

j20. TOTAL WEIGHTS AND MEASURES HOURS 482605.5 
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CMR Summary for All Counties From 07/01/10 To 06/30/11 
QUANTITY CONTROL, PETROLEUM AND WEIGHMASTER REPORTS 

..... --

i PACKAGE INSPECTION I TOTAL NO. [HOURS-. i PRICE VERIFICATION TOTAL NO. jHOURS
l;o-.L_O_T_S_A_C--C-E-PT_E_D______r -------4-48--1144~LOCATIONS TESTED 23297 ···168642.4 

-----1-80_1_4__ 
131. LOTS REJECTED -------- 937 •1145. LOCATIONS ACCEPTED 

1;; PACKAGESREJECTED .... [ --·;;;~;9 - • 1146 PKGS. SCANNED/P~LJ - ---,-- 469222--
9081 ____ _ 

1;3PACMGESACCEPTED ... I -~390 •1147 OVERCHARGES 

134 PACKAGES SAMPLE[)-· -1 --- --- --;~~;-16366.;·1148LJN[)ERCHARGES T------9-1-19 -

!AUDIT INSPECTION --------- IIWEIGHMASTER PROGRAM 

135. LOTS INSPECTED r-- 127097 18677.1 1149. AUDITS 1504 I4575.5 -
; 

136 PACKAGES SAMPLED --- · 1 ····· 246059 • 11~() TARES VERIFIED 696 T197.8 

'IL_A_B-EL-1-NG_A_C_TI_O_N_S-------------------~ · 11;1-RE~EIGHS ····---
233-1102.3 

I 

137. LOTS REJECTED r· 529 \ 1042.2 f\52. TEST SALES 549 2375~-----------Ir ---· - --------·- -
138. PACKAGES REJECTED 45289 !PETROLEUM PROGRAM 

r·· -..~EST PURC~AS~S;SA~~s ... ·········· ----·-· · 1r53;~ITIALl~SPECTIO~S ... ····•r 8347 I 7021.4 

1··2741.5-[39 LOCATIONS VISITED ;630·-i--;;~~-~ 1154 OTHER INSPEcrioNS 3225 

rl4-o_-P_U_R_C_H-AS_E_s_1_s_A_L_ES_M_A_DE--r---------;;---· 155. GALS. REJ. - QUALITY 19783 

141 OVERCHARGES 673 -·r;~:-GA_L_S_.-R-EJ____-LA_B_E_L----~------325 --
14;UNDERCHARGES-- ·1 ---- - ---- 2~;--licoUNTYUSEONLY 

~I---~----- ----,r-- --·--
1suLK COMMODITIES VERIFIED I 218 I 342.2 

----- ·1····· 
1:3 INSPECTIONS MADE 3004-1 ~;~;11 ·· I8 12 
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